Quad,12-14-16 Bit nanoDACTM with 5ppm/°C
On-Chip Reference in MSOP
Preliminary Technical Data AD5624R/AD5644R/AD5664R
Rev. PrB
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

Preliminary Technical Data AD5624R/AD5644R/AD5664R
Rev. PrB | Page 31 of 33
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range
Package
Description Package
Option Acurracy
Internal
Reference
AD5664RBCPZ-3 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead LFCSP CP-10  ±16 LSB INL  1.25V
AD5664RBRMZ-3 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±16 LSB INL  1.25V
AD5664RARMZ-5 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±32 LSB INL  2.5V
AD5664RBRMZ-5 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±16 LSB INL  2.5V
AD5644RBRMZ-3 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±4LSB INL  1.25V
AD5644RARMZ-5 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±8 LSB INL  2.5V
AD5644RBRMZ-5 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±4LSB INL  2.5V
AD5624RACPZ-3 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead LFCSP CP-10  ±6 LSB INL  1.25V
AD5624RBCPZ-3 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead LFCSP CP-10  ±1 LSB INL  1.25V
AD5624RBRMZ-3 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±1LSB INL  1.25V
AD5624RARMZ-5 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±6 LSB INL  2.5V
AD5624RBRMZ-5 −40°C to +105°C 10-lead MSOP RM-10  ±1LSB INL  2.5V
AD5624R/AD5644R/AD5664R Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrB | Page 32 of 33
NOTES
Preliminary Technical Data AD5624R/AD5644R/AD5664R
Rev. PrB | Page 33 of 33